Zipcord - Optical Flat Twin Cord
AX02020N AX02020D

Product Data Sheet Tecni Kabel

SPECIAL ELECTRICAL CABLES "—

Aramidic Yarns

Outer Sheath

OPTICAL CORE
® Primary Coating: Silicon
External & 0,4mm
e Secondary Coating: Coloured polyamide “Tight”
Nominal & 850 um
® Protection: Single lay of aramidic yarns on each fibre
e Quter sheath Flat Divisible — LSZH jacket
Nominal & 2,0x4,4 mm
PHYSICAL CHARACTERISTICS
| « Nominal Weight: 9,5 kg/km |
| ¢ Min. Bending Radius (long term): | 40 mm |
| e Min. Bending Radius (short term): | 20 mm |
| ® Storage Temperature: | -10°C + +50°C |
| ® Operating Temperature: | -10°C++50°C |
| ® Installation Temperature: | 0°C ++50°C |
FIRE PERFORMANCES
| ® Flame Retardant: | IEC 60332-1 |
| e Low Smoke Opacity: |IEC 1034 1/2 |
| # Halogen Free: | IEC 754-1/2 |
MECHANICAL TESTS
ey > iy clongation: £0,33% EC 607941261
| Crush: | - 500N/10cm [ > Aareversible | IEC60794-1-2-E3 |
® |mpact: - 5J (3 impacts in different places) | » No fiber b.reakage IEC 60794-1-2-E4
» Aareversible
[e Kink: [ - Loop: 20 x outer @ [>  Nokink | IEC 60794-1-2-E10 |
® Temperature cycling: -10°C =+ +50°C
-t;: 2h > Ao reversible IEC 60794-1-2-F1
- Cycle: 2
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FIBRES PROPERTIES

Tecni Kabel

SPECIAL ELECTRICAL CABLES “—

Multimode fibre 62,5/125/250 um

Fibre type: MM62,5

Standard reference: IEC 60793-2
Core diameter: 62,5+2,5 um
Core non-circularity: 5 % Max
Cladding diameter: 12542 um
Cladding non-circularity: 1 % Max
Coating diameter: 245+£10 um
Core/Cladding concentricity error: <1,5 um
Numerical aperture: 0,275%0,015
Attenuation @ 850 nm <3,5dB/km
Attenuation @ 1300 nm <1,0 dB/km

Bandwidth @ 850 nm

> 200 MHz*km

Bandwidth @ 1300 nm

> 500 MHz*km

Multimode fibre 50/125/250 um

Fibre type: MM50

Standard reference: ITU-T: G651
Core diameter: 50,0+2,5 um
Core non-circularity: 5 % Max
Cladding diameter: 12542 um
Cladding non-circularity: 1 % Max
Coating diameter: 245410 um
Core/Cladding concentricity error: <1,5um
Numerical aperture: 0,20040,015
Attenuation @ 850 nm <2,8 dB/km
Attenuation @ 1300 nm <0,8 dB/km

Bandwidth @ 850 nm

> 500 MHz*km

Bandwidth @ 1300 nm

2500 MHz*km

Multimode fibre 50/125/250 um

Fibre type: OM3

Standard reference:

ISO/IEC 11801

Core diameter: 50,0%2,5 um
Core non-circularity: 5 % Max
Cladding diameter: 12542 um
Cladding non-circularity: 1 % Max
Coating diameter: 245£10 um
Core/Cladding concentricity error: <1,5 um
Numerical aperture: 0,20040,015
Attenuation @ 850 nm <2,8 dB/km
Attenuation @ 1300 nm <0,8 dB/km

Bandwidth @ 850 nm

21500 MHz*km

Bandwidth @ 1300 nm

> 500 MHz*km

Bandwidth @ 850 nm (ELL)

> 2000 MHz*km
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SPECIAL ELECTRICAL CABLES ee—

Singlemode fibre 9,6/125/250 um

Fibre type: SMR

Standard Reference : ITU-T: G652.B
Mode field diameter @1310 nm: 9,2+0,4 um
Cladding diameter: 12541 um
Cladding non-circularity: 1 % Max
Coating diameter: 245410 im
Core/Cladding concentricity error: <0,5 um
Cladding/Coating concentricity error: <12,0 um

Cut off wavelength: <1260 nm
Attenuation @ 1310 nm <0,38 dB/km
Attenuation @ 1550 nm <0,25 dB/km
Zero dispersion wavelength (Ag): 1302 -1322 nm
Dispersion slope (Sq) @ (M) <0.090 ps/nm’*km

Chromatic dispersion @ 1285 — 1330 nm

<3,5 ps/nm*km

Chromatic dispersion @ 1550 nm

< 18,0 ps/nm*km

Singlemode Low Water Peak fibres 9,6/125/250 um

Fibre type: SMR LWP

Standard Reference : ITU-T: G652.D
Mode field diameter @1310 nm: 9,2+0,4 um
Cladding diameter: 125,0+0,7 um
Cladding non-circularity: 1 % Max
Coating diameter: 24545 um
Core/Cladding concentricity error: <0,5 um
Cladding/Coating concentricity error: <12,0 um

Cut off wavelength: <1260 nm
Attenuation @ 1310 nm <0,35 dB/km
Attenuation @ 1383 nm <0,33 dB/km
Attenuation @ 1550 nm <0,25 dB/km
Attenuation @ 1625 nm <0,28 dB/km

Zero dispersion wavelength (A):

1302 - 1322 nm

Dispersion slope (Sp) @ (Ao)

<0.090 ps/nmz*km

Chromatic dispersion @ 1285 — 1330 nm

<3,5 ps/nm*km

Chromatic dispersion @ 1550 nm

< 18,0 ps/nm*km

Non-zero dispersion

Fibre type: NZDF

Standard Reference : ITU-T: G655
Mode field diameter @1550 nm: 9,2+0,5 um
Cladding diameter: 12511 um
Cladding non-circularity: 1 % Max
Coating diameter: 245410 um
Core/Cladding concentricity error: <0,5 um
Cladding/Coating concentricity error: <12,0 um
Cut off wavelength: <1450 nm
Attenuation @ 1550 nm <0,25 dB/km
Attenuation @ 1625 nm <0,28 dB/km
Chromatic dispersion @ 1530 — 1565 nm 5,5 t0 10,0 ps/nm*km

Chromatic dispersion @ 1565 — 1625 nm

7,5to 13,0 ps/nm*km

PDM @1550 nm

<0,20 ps/Vkm
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